

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29620/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in AL No.247/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANDRIKA CHUNILAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORBIT FINANCE P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Narendra, Adv.
Mr. Usha Rani, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that in spite of
issuance of notice as early as on 24 th February, 2012,
notice on Respondent No.1 is yet to be served.
Considering the urgency, we permit the counsel appearing
on behalf of the petitioner to effect substituted service
on unserved Respondent No.1 through publication in two
leading newspapers viz. 'Free Press Journal' (English
Edition) and 'Lok Satta' (Marathi Edition) having
circulation in Mumbai stating therein that the above case
will be heard and decided on 16th April, 2012.

List for final hearing on 16 th April, 2012 as Item
No.201.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master